IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-240312-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/12/2024 Federal Communications Commission

JPUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000240562  Assignment FM KHRS 203334 Main 96.3 HEALY, AK 40 BELOW 03/08/2024  Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization
From: 40 BELOW BROADCASTING To: VOICE FOR CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC.

0000240603 Call Sign FM 767313 Main 90.5 WINDSOR, MO Our Lady's Peace 03/11/2024 Accepted
Request Prayer Center, Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000240578 License To LPD WIIC-LD 68411 Main 560.0 PITTSBURGH, ABACUS TELEVISION  03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover PA For Filing
From: To:

0000232867  Construction  FL NEW 788347 94.5 Yreka, CA Siskiyou Media 03/08/2024 Received
Permit Councll
Amendment
From: To:

0000240571 License To FM WKYY 170956 Main 99.1 BEAVER DAM, Charles M. Anderson 03/08/2024 Accepted
Cover KY For Filing
From: To:
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0000240576  Assignment FX W280FZ 202566 103.9 NELSONVILLE, NELSONVILLE TV 03/08/2024  Accepted
of OH CABLE, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC. To: TMCR Broadcasting LLC

0000232223  Construction  FL NEW 780156 Main 102.7 STAMFORD, NY  Land of Strangers 03/08/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000240575 Assignment AM WAIS 48256 Main 770.0 BUCHTEL, OH NELSONVILLE TV 03/08/2024 Accepted
of CABLE, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC. To: TMCR Broadcasting LLC

0000240563  Assignment FM NEW 761557 Main 93.3 PALMER, AK 40 BELOW 03/08/2024  Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization
From: 40 BELOW BROADCASTING To: VOICE FOR CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC.

0000240564 License To FS WHCP- 762627 Auxiliary 91.7 Trappe, MD Mid-Shore Community ~ 03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover FM Radio, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000240602 Minor FM WQPE 768458 Main 91.5 Somerset, MA THE MARCONI 03/11/2024  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING For Filing

FOUNDATION
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0000240536 License To FM KIJWC 762428 Main 90.5 Hampton, 1A Minn-lowa Christian 03/08/2024 Accepted
Cover Broadcasting For Filing
From: To:

0000240561  Assignment FM KNEE 199595 Main 95.1 NENANA, AK 40 BELOW 03/08/2024  Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization
From: 40 BELOW BROADCASTING To: VOICE FOR CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC.

0000240580 Call Sign FL NEW 788062 Main 102.9 ORANGEBURG, EDISTO DRIVE 03/08/2024  Accepted
Request SC CHURCH OF GOD For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000240545 Call Sign FL NEW 778241 Main 96.7 BISHOP, GA All for One 03/08/2024  Accepted
Request Educational Media, Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000240597 Call Sign FL NEW 787697 Main 1015 PORTSMOUTH, Piscataqua Radio 03/11/2024  Accepted
Request NH For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
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0000240595 License To FS KSBJ 35590 Main 89.3 HUMBLE, TX Hope Media Group 03/11/2024  Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:

0000240541  Call Sign FL NEW 788305 Main 92.1 GREENVILLE, Listen & Be Heard 03/08/2024  Accepted
Request SC Radio For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000240525  Assignment FM KRAZ 33439 Main 105.9 SANTA YNEZ, KNIGHT 03/07/2024  Accepted
of CA BROADCASTING, For Filing
Authorization INC.
From: KNIGHT BROADCASTING, INC. To: Santa Ynez Valley Media, Inc.

0000240577  Assignment FM WSEO 48258 Main 107.7 NELSONVILLE, NELSONVILLE TV 03/08/2024  Accepted
of OH CABLE, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC. To: TMCR Broadcasting LLC

0000240596  Call Sign FL KOWF- 195666 102.9 WICHITA FALLS  WICHITA FALLS 03/11/2024  Accepted
Request LP , TX HISPANIC For Filing
(Change) AMERICAN FAMILY

FUNDATION

From: To:
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File Number

0000240598

0000240600

0000240543

0000240549

0000240553

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Service

FL

FM

FL

FX

FL

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

K262DO

NEW

Facility 1D

788678

762526

786317

78808

788053

REPORT NO. PN-1-240312-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/12/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

100.3

90.1

89.1

100.3

93.7

City, State

ABILENE, TX

LAS ANIMAS,
CO

Corpus Christi,
X

CRESCENT
CITY, CA

WINTER HAVEN

, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Abilene Bible Center,
Inc.

SOUTHERN
CULTURAL
FOUNDATION

The Mosaic Project of
South Texas, Inc.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

HAINES CITY
COMMUNITY RADIO,
INC

Status Date

03/11/2024

03/11/2024

03/08/2024

03/08/2024

03/08/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000240542

0000240434

0000240551

0000232043

0000166303

0000240544

Purpose
Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
New NCE

FM CP
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FL

FM

FL

FL

FM

FX

Call Sign

NEW

WFFF-
FM

WXEC-
LP

NEW

NEW

W257AV

Facility 1D

779267

25817

779143

787798

767207

70293
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

102.5

96.7

103.1

103.3

90.9

99.3

City, State

Wasilla, AK

COLUMBIA, MS

EUREKA, IL

GUTHRIE, OK

Key West, FL

SKEGGS, VA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Life Ministry
International

Educational Media
Foundation

Eureka College

SPRINGS
CHRISTIAN RADIO,
INC.

NEWLAND
BROADCASTERS
INCORPORATED

PEGGY SUE
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/08/2024

03/08/2024

03/08/2024

03/08/2024

03/11/2024

03/08/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: PEGGY SUE BROADCASTING To: Bouldin Radio, LLC
CORPORATION

0000240601  Call Sign FM 764040 Main 91.3 LAS ANIMAS, SOUTHERN 03/11/2024  Accepted
Request CO CULTURAL For Filing
(Permittee FOUNDATION
Initial)
From: To:

0000240581 License To FX W230AY 140163 Main 93.9 WESTOVER, WV  EDUCATIONAL 03/08/2024 Received
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION
Amendment
From: To:

0000240573 License To AM WGMM 19563 Main 1460.0 TUNKHANNOCK  GEOS 03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover , PA COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
From: To:

0000231783  Construction  FL NEW 788062 Main 102.9 ORANGEBURG, EDISTO DRIVE 03/08/2024 Received
Permit SC CHURCH OF GOD
Amendment
From: To:

0000240547 Minor FX Ww280DD 81372 Main 103.9 IRONWOOD, Mi GOSPEL 03/08/2024  Accepted
Modification OPPORTUNITIES, For Filing

INC.

From: To:
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0000240589 License To FX W248BF 140169 97.5 GRANVILLE, WV  EDUCATIONAL 03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000240581 License To FX W230AY 140163 Main 93.9 WESTOVER, WV  EDUCATIONAL 03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000240552 License To FM WJIAA 42022 Main 96.3 AUSTIN, IN SOCIAL BUTTERFLY 03/08/2024  Accepted
Cover MEDIA, LLC. For Filing
From: To:

0000240539  Call Sign FL NEW 778367 Main 104.3 JONESBORO, New Life 03/08/2024  Accepted
Request AR Empowerment For Filing
(Permittee Development Centers,
Initial) Incorporated
From: To:

0000231912 Construction FL NEW 780709 94.9 GLACIER, WA Glacier Public Radio 03/11/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:
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