

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240562	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KHRS	203334	Main	96.3	HEALY, AK	40 BELOW BROADCASTING	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: 40 BEL	OW BROAI	DCASTING		To: VOICE FO	R CHRIST MINISTR	IES, INC.			
0000240603	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		767313	Main	90.5	WINDSOR, MO	Our Lady's Peace Prayer Center, Inc.	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240578	License To Cover	LPD	WIIC-LD	68411	Main	560.0	PITTSBURGH, PA	ABACUS TELEVISION	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232867	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788347		94.5	Yreka, CA	Siskiyou Media Council	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240571	License To Cover	FM	WKYY	170956	Main	99.1	BEAVER DAM, KY	Charles M. Anderson	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240576	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W280FZ	202566		103.9	NELSONVILLE, OH	NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: NELSC	NVILLE TV	CABLE, INC	· .	To: TMCR Bro	adcasting LLC				
0000232223	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	780156	Main	102.7	STAMFORD, NY	Land of Strangers	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240575	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WAIS	48256	Main	770.0	BUCHTEL, OH	NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: NELSC	NVILLE TV	CABLE, INC	· ·	To: TMCR Bro					
0000240563	Assignment of Authorization	FM	NEW	761557	Main	93.3	PALMER, AK	40 BELOW BROADCASTING	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: 40 BEL	OW BROA	DCASTING		To: VOICE FO					
0000240564	License To Cover	FS	WHCP- FM	762627	Auxiliary	91.7	Trappe, MD	Mid-Shore Community Radio, Inc.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240602	Minor Modification	FM	WQPE	768458	Main	91.5	Somerset, MA	THE MARCONI BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000240536	License To Cover	FM	KJWC	762428	Main	90.5	Hampton, IA	Minn-lowa Christian Broadcasting	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240561	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KNEE	199595	Main	95.1	NENANA, AK	40 BELOW BROADCASTING	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: 40 BEL	OW BROA	DCASTING		To: VOICE FO					
0000240580	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788062	Main	102.9	ORANGEBURG, SC	EDISTO DRIVE CHURCH OF GOD	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240545	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	778241	Main	96.7	BISHOP, GA	All for One Educational Media, Inc.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240597	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787697	Main	101.5	PORTSMOUTH, NH	Piscataqua Radio	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000240595	License To Cover	FS	KSBJ	35590	Main	89.3	HUMBLE, TX	Hope Media Group	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240541	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788305	Main	92.1	GREENVILLE, SC	Listen & Be Heard Radio	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240525	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KRAZ	33439	Main	105.9	SANTA YNEZ, CA	KNIGHT BROADCASTING, INC.	03/07/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: KNIGH	T BROADC	ASTING, INC	> .	To: Santa Ynez Valley Media, Inc.					
0000240577	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WSEO	48258	Main	107.7	NELSONVILLE, OH	NELSONVILLE TV CABLE, INC.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: NELSO	NVILLE TV	CABLE, INC).	To: TMCR Bro					
0000240596	Call Sign Request (Change)	FL	KOWF- LP	195666		102.9	WICHITA FALLS , TX	WICHITA FALLS HISPANIC AMERICAN FAMILY FUNDATION	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240598	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788678	Main	100.3	ABILENE, TX	Abilene Bible Center, Inc.	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240600	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		762526	Main	90.1	LAS ANIMAS, CO	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240543	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	786317	Main	89.1	Corpus Christi, TX	The Mosaic Project of South Texas, Inc.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240549	Minor Modification	FX	K262DO	78808	Main	100.3	CRESCENT CITY, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240553	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788053	Main	93.7	WINTER HAVEN , FL	HAINES CITY COMMUNITY RADIO, INC	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240542	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	779267	Main	102.5	Wasilla, AK	Life Ministry International	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240434	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WFFF- FM	25817	Main	96.7	COLUMBIA, MS	Educational Media Foundation	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240551	License To Cover	FL	WXEC- LP	779143	Main	103.1	EUREKA, IL	Eureka College	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232043	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787798	Main	103.3	GUTHRIE, OK	SPRINGS CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC.	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000166303	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM	NEW	767207	Main	90.9	Key West, FL	NEWLAND BROADCASTERS INCORPORATED	03/11/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240544	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W257AV	70293	Main	99.3	SKEGGS, VA	PEGGY SUE BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: PEGGY SUE BROADCASTING CORPORATION				To: Bouldin Ra	adio, LLC				
0000240601	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		764040	Main	91.3	LAS ANIMAS, CO	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	03/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240581	License To Cover Amendment	FX	W230AY	140163	Main	93.9	WESTOVER, WV	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240573	License To Cover	АМ	WGMM	19563	Main	1460.0	TUNKHANNOCK , PA	GEOS COMMUNICATIONS	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231783	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788062	Main	102.9	ORANGEBURG, SC	EDISTO DRIVE CHURCH OF GOD	03/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240547	Minor Modification	FX	W280DD	81372	Main	103.9	IRONWOOD, MI	GOSPEL OPPORTUNITIES, INC.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240589	License To Cover	FX	W248BF	140169		97.5	GRANVILLE, WV	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240581	License To Cover	FX	W230AY	140163	Main	93.9	WESTOVER, WV	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240552	License To Cover	FM	WJAA	42022	Main	96.3	AUSTIN, IN	SOCIAL BUTTERFLY MEDIA, LLC.	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240539	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	778367	Main	104.3	JONESBORO, AR	New Life Empowerment Development Centers, Incorporated	03/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231912	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	780709		94.9	GLACIER, WA	Glacier Public Radio	03/11/2024	Received
	From:				То:					